"Walters, Heather \(Casey\)" <Heather Walters@casey.senate.qgov>

matthew <elphhh@gmail.com>
7/11/2024 8:39:15 PM
RE: Office of US Senator Bob Casey

Hi Matthew,
Thank you again for sharing your story with me.

It is our recommendation that you mail a complaint to the Office of Director of National Intelligence (ODNI),
asit isthe agency that oversees the CIA. Once you have sent the ODNI your complaint, please send our office a
copy of your complaint with any additional supporting documents that you provided to the ODNI. Y ou will find
our office address in my signature at the bottom of this email.

Their addressis:

Office of the Director of National Intelligence
Office of Strategic Communications
Washington, D.C. 20511

Please let me know if you have any questions in the meantime.

Sincerely,
Heather

Heather Walters(she/her)

Staff Assistant

U.S. Senator Baob Casey

200 North 3rd Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

P: 717-231-7540 | F: 717-231-7542

From: matthew <elphhh@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2024 12:47 PM

To: Walters, Heather (Casey) <Heather_Walters@casey.senate.gov>
Subject: Re: Office of US Senator Bob Casey

hey Heather i just tried to call and was disconnected and on trying again i was told you are in a
meeting and would get back to me. he said that there is a case file started on this and that you have
my phone number.

what i'm saying doesn't sounds possible, that no one would ever do this to anybody, so i

recommend that you look into the fact that the CIA actually is in Scranton PA, helping the
Lackawanna County District Attorney's Office. | believe everything was above board and done by the
book for the initial 2 year long failed investigation, and doing all the research since finding out
National Resources is the CIA, there should even be records with the Attorney General about them
targeting me specifically, by name. please verify those facts, and hopefully you will find that i am
telling the truth. from a lot of human error and a single act of empathy i've been able to ascertain a
lot about this evil illegal operation. i do not believe or read conspiracy theories and i am only stating
facts about this program, none of what i am saying is speculation or things that i think are going on. i
am just a regular normal person who always minds his own business and never bothers anybody. i
would never go against my local law enforcement or have a problem with them, and i certainly would
never try to go against the CIA if i didn't have to. I've written them 4 letters and filled out their online
report form several times hoping to end this discreetly.
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i'm a 40yr old Pennsylvanian with zero history of mental illness or criminal record. i do not fear the
police and couldn't make this story up if i tried. i am a good and honest person who has never hurt
anyone before in my life, i was even a federal employee working as a sheet metal mechanic for the
DoD for a couple years in my 20's. i am a half intelligent person and because of my situation i've
done a bunch of research on mental illness, and if i thought if there was even the remotest chance
this was mental illness i would never embarrass myself and more so my family. please take me
seriously, there is no chance that this isn't happening. i've been so scared this entire time, even
attempting suicide once, but finding out it's actually the CIA behind it all elevates things immensely. i
would never go against them if i didn't have to.

the story i have to tell is something that sounds crazy, and it's true no one in their right mind should
ever believe this, which is why they are able to get away with doing this while i've been telling
authorities and saying publicly that by name National Resources is behind it all. For 26 months this
CIA sponsored psychological operation has been in effect and one of the psyop operators, a lady who
is in my mind a hero, exposed the fact that National Resources is behind it all Jun 17th 2022. she
exposed most of what i know. I've been reporting this since then but i did not know that National
Resources is the CIA's domestic division until April 5th 2024. in my mind me saying National
Resources is behind this all since the start 2 years ago and not finding out that it is actually their
domestic division untill now makes it credible evidence, please let that be so. as soon as i found this
fact out i immediately reached out directly to the CIA in hopes of ending this discreetly, i've written
them 4 letters and filled out their online report form many times giving them notice that if this isn't
resolved they are forcing me to tell the world. obviously i am beyond scared. the moment i found
out they demanded that i enter rehab again, with their initial demands i do this at the start May 2020.
i've remained virtually sober and not addicted to any substances since but scared to not do what they
say i lied my way into rehab hoping in my absence they would do what they said and remove the
surveillance equipment and leave me alone. trying to convince my parents i really still am not on
drugs but need to go to rehab has absolutely wrecked my relationship with them. unable to work or
support myself i was living with my father and he kicked me out of his house over it. i am now
virtually homeless. there is not a single person in my life that could bring themselves to think that
this is real, that anyone would ever do this to anybody, but that it would happen to me. ireally am a
good person and am honest to a fault, i just don't lie, and having everyone not believe me is hard. i
am so desperately alone in this fight and now it turns out i have to go against the CIA to end this.
this is clearly a very daunting task that for most people would be impossible. i don't think i'm most
people, and i think i can do it, i do not know why they are forcing me to do this. i would have never
done anything important with my life until this. it's clear that this is part of their agenda, to be
exposed, otherwise they'd never let me get anywhere near this far. i need your assistance.

i recently drove in person to Harrisburg and tried to give this information to the PA Attorney General
but they dismissed me claiming they have no jurisdiction over any District Attorneys or the CIA. they
wouldn't even let me get past saying i need file charges against the DA. they did not take any of my
information or even give me guidance on how i should proceed. i am completely lost here.

i have attached what i know about my situation and what i wanted to give to the PA Attorney General,
i condensed it all to a single page hoping that it would be easier to process but left out the important
fact that in the beginning when they were openly stalking me in person, terrorizing me from the
woods outside my house, that i called the Dunmore State Police on them 2 different days. | was so
scared | called the state police on them. i like and respect all police, but i like and trust troopers
more, i truly hoped they would help me. they dismissed my claims telling me the same thing



everyone else says. that no one would ever do this to me. when i say, think, and feel those words.
No One Would Ever Do This To Me. they feel real. there is no reason anyone should ever do this to
anybody, and i am not special. this is why they are able to get away with it. when i went to
Harrisburg i was going to ask them to put me in protective custody, i am that scared. no one should
ever have to suffer like this.

i have been keeping detailed notes and could write a book on what i've been experiencing. i have
every encounter where i have been able to ascertain facts written down. please don't leave me here
to die.

i do not know what else to do so i've decided come monday that i am going to go protest outside of
the Lackawanna County District Attorney's Office with a sign begging them to come forward to end
this nightmare. there are clearly people involved who are not alright about this situation and i am
going to go in person to try to give them the push they apparently need to do something about this.

call me.

Matthew Roberts (179-68-1107)
5757700716

124 7th Ave

Carbondale PA 18407

On Wed, Jul 10, 2024 at 12:29 PM Walters, Heather (Casey) <Heather_Walters@casey.senate.gov>
wrote:

Dear Mr. Roberts:
Thank you for contacting U.S. Senator Bob Casey’ s office.

In order to better understand the situation you are facing, can you please give me acal in the Senator’s
Harrisburg office at 717-231-7540?

| look forward to speaking with you.

Sincerely,
Heather

Heather Walters (she/her)

Staff Assistant

U.S. Senator Bob Casey

200 North 3rd Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

P. 717-231-7540 | F: 717-231-7542
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